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Y2 trip 

Y2 had a great (but chilly) day in Eyemouth this week. Mrs 
Deakin says she would thoroughly recommend a visit to 
Gunsgreen House which was brilliant.  The children said they 
would thoroughly recommend the icecream too! 

This week’s award winners: 
Reception 
Lucas for super number work.  

Year 1 
Angelina for very dramatic acting at the Grace Darling  
museum. 

Ellie for a star performance as a freezing fisherman. 

Year 2 
Alix for being great at asking questions and listening to the  
answers.  
Year 3 
Bobbi for a super reading assessment. 

Quiz Night 

Thank you to everyone involved in the 
first PTA quiz night this week. The Super 
Strikers were very worthy winners! 

 

Diary Dates  
Tues 26th June 
STEM—polar workshops Y2 & Y3 

Tues 26th June 
Violin concert 11.00 

Tues 26th June 
New nursery children afternoon visit 

Weds 27th June 
Y4 at the leavers’ service in Newcastle 

Thurs 28th June 
School Games Finals in Cramlington  

Thurs 28th June 
PTA Film Night 

Mon 2nd July 
Y3 visit to Paxton House  

Tues 3rd July 
Reception vision screening 

Thurs 5th June 
Nursery sports day 11.00 

Fri 6th July 
Sports’ Day (provisional) 

Mon 9th July 
Camping day  

Thurs 12th July 
Reception visit to Alnwick Gardens  

17th & 18th July 
Show at the Maltings 

Thurs 19th July 
Leavers assembly for Y4 parents and  
families 1.30 

Fri 20th July 
Final assembly 9.00. School closes for 
the summer at 1.00 

Y1 trip  

Y1 visited Bamburgh 
on a trip to round off 
their work about 
Grace Darling.  
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